r>Ktrir, I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
r>i<tTirt II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District 11)
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

EDDY
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
G
1 1 Cable/Rotary
Rotary
1 4 Lease Type Code
s
1 1 Ground Level Elevation
3338'
" Multiple " Proposed Depth
12675
1 8 Formation
MORROW
1 9 Contractor "Spud Date
Asap
Depth to Groundwater 170 'approx Distance from nearest fresh water well -1/2 m i l e Distance from nearest surface water -j/2 mile
Eh. Liner: Synthetic K l 20 mils thick Clay C
Closed-Loop System d
Pit Volume: 10000bbls Drilling Mrthnd- Rotary
Fresh Water [Xl Rrine fi3 niewl/nil-hasHl H Cms/Air [~l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
20" 16" 65# 450' 450 circto surface
14 3/4" 13 3/8" 48# / 54.4# 1700' 430 circ to surface
12 1/4" 9 5/8" 36# 3630' 700 circ to surface
8 3/4" 5 1/2" 17# 12675' 1800 cmt to 3400'
n Describe the proposed program. If misapplication is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
DEPTH TYPE OF MUD
0 - 450' 8.4 to 8.8 ppg FW spud mud
450- 1700' 10.0 to 10.3 ppg brine " ~
1700- 3630' 8.4 to 8.5 ppg FW
600 -12675' 9.5 to 10.2 ppg polyer w/6-8 cc fluid loss
PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT
5000psi BOP w/ANNULAR, UPPER AND LOWER KELLY COCK
ROTATING HEAD PRIOR TO DRILLING 9 5/8" SHOE
OTHER
Oil Conservation Division
Case No.
Exhibit No.
v I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines C9, a general permit O , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan D .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed name: Keith Cannon Title:
Title: Drilling Superintendent Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: kcannon@heycoenergy.com
Date: 3/18/08 Phone: (505)623-6601 Conditions of Approval Attached D
DISTRICT I
16ZS H. FKHTCH DEL, HOBBS, NH SB8«0
DISTRICT I I
isoi t . GRIND AVBTOS. ASKSU. NH esaio
DISTRICT Dl
1000 Rio Braxos Rd,. Aztec. NM 87410
DISTRICT TV
ieeo s. ST. ntuKB mu aura rt , NM sreoe
State o f New Mexico
Energy, Mineral! and Natural Relovureee Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
Form C-102
Revised October 12, 2000
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State EDDYae - * Copies
Fee EDDYse - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
GOLDEN LANE, MORROW
Property Code Property Name Well Number
12955 HEYCO STATE 2
OGRID No. Operator Nome Elevation
258462 NADEL AND GUSSMAN HEYCO, LLC 3338'